
 
Date :- 02-08-2020

N.W.R.W.S. AND KALPSAR DEPARTMENT
ABSTRACT

Region wise storage position of dams
Region Number

of
Scheme

No. Of Dams
Completely

filled

Design Gross
Storage

MCM / MCFT

Today’s Gross
Storage

MCM / MCFT

Percentage
Filling

Previous Day Same Day Of Previous Year Gross Storage
As On 31st

May
MCM / MCFT

Increase /
Decrease

w.r.t.
 31st May

MCM / MCFT

Gross Storage
MCM / MCFT

Difference In
Gross Storage
MCM / MCFT

Gross Storage
MCM / MCFT

Difference In
Gross Storage
MCM / MCFT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

North Gujarat 15 0 1922.26 500.10 26.02% 500.84 -0.74 298.16 201.94 568.46 -68.36

67884.61 17661.03 17687.16 -26.13 10529.52 7131.51 20075.16 -2414.13

Central Gujarat 17 0 2347.36 925.14 39.41% 937.43 -12.29 1034.25 -109.11 1116.71 -191.57

82897.02 32671.32 33105.34 -434.02 36524.54 -3853.22 39436.61 -6765.29

South Gujarat 13 0 8624.78 5062.53 58.70% 4989.71 72.82 2826.66 2235.87 4093.85 968.68

304584.11 178783.25 176211.61 2571.64 99823.50 78959.75 144574.31 34208.93

Total 45 0 12894.40 6487.77 50.31% 6427.98 59.79 4159.07 2328.70 5779.02 708.75

455365.74 229115.60 227004.11 2111.49 146877.56 82238.04 204086.08 25029.51

Kutch 20 0 332.27 127.11 38.26% 127.33 -0.22 63.55 63.56 91.36 35.75

11734.12 4488.89 4496.66 -7.77 2244.27 2244.62 3226.38 1262.51

Saurashtra 140 25 2539.93 1481.00 58.31% 1472.20 8.80 404.02 1076.98 608.38 872.62

89697.63 52301.51 51990.74 310.77 14267.97 38033.55 21484.94 30816.58

Total : 205 25 15766.60 8095.88 51.35% 8027.51 68.37 4626.64 3469.24 6478.76 1617.12

556797.49 285906.00 283491.51 2414.49 163389.80 122516.21 228797.40 57108.60

SARDAR SAROVAR 1 0 9460.00 4860.87 51.38% 4882.29 -21.42 5354.61 -493.74 5220.55 -359.68

334079.90 171661.62 172418.07 -756.45 189098.05 -17436.43 184363.72 -12702.10

Grand Total : 206 25 25226.6 12956.75 51.36% 12909.80 46.95 9981.25 2975.50 11699.31 1257.44

890877.39 457567.62 455909.58 1658.04 352487.85 105079.78 413161.12 44406.50

Sardar Sarovar(Narmada Dam)

FRL :138.68 Design Gross Storage : 9460.00 Percentage Storage : 51.38%

Present
 Water Level

(in mt.)

Average
 In Flow

(in cusecs.)

Gross
 stoarage
(in mcm)

Release of water(in cusecs)

Overflow River Sluice IBPT CHPH RBPH Godbole
Gates

Flow @ HR

119.60 5266.00 4860.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 13883.00 0.00 609.00 13715.00
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Date :- 02-08-2020

N.W.R.W.S.AND KALPSAR DEPARTMENT
Districtwise Storage

Index Name Of
District

Design Gross Storage in
MCM

Present Gross Storage in
MCM

Percentage Storage %

Gross Live Gross Live Gross Live

North Gujarat

1 Aravalli 417.91 379.62 168.05 130.02 40.21% 34.25%

2 Banaskantha 586.51 559.08 11.81 0.08 2.01% 0.02%

3 Mehsana 813.14 745.63 299.25 231.74 36.80% 31.08%

4 Sabarkantha 104.70 93.47 21.00 9.94 20.05% 10.63%

1922.26 1777.80 500.10 371.78 26.02% 20.91%

Central Gujarat

5 Chhotaudepur 177.56 167.71 73.06 63.21 41.15% 37.69%

6 Dahod 133.82 117.08 46.85 30.11 35.01% 25.71%

7 Kheda 3.18 2.62 0.55 0.00 17.15% 0.00%

8 Mahisagar 1322.13 1257.15 529.36 464.38 40.04% 36.94%

9 Panchmahal 710.67 671.64 275.33 236.31 38.74% 35.18%

2347.36 2216.20 925.14 794.01 39.41% 35.83%

South Gujarat

10 Bharuch 29.84 27.67 10.23 8.06 34.28% 29.12%

11 Narmada 560.17 534.67 194.49 168.99 34.72% 31.61%

12 Navsari 48.63 46.81 4.40 2.58 9.05% 5.51%

13 Surat 43.19 41.73 9.26 7.79 21.43% 18.68%

14 Tapi 7418.09 6733.70 4611.98 3927.59 62.17% 58.33%

15 Valsad 524.86 478.09 232.17 185.40 44.24% 38.78%

8624.78 7862.67 5062.53 4300.42 58.70% 54.69%

Total Of GUJARAT : 12894.40 11856.67 6487.78 5466.21 50.31% 46.10%

Kutch

16 Kachchh 332.27 300.88 127.11 97.80 38.26% 32.50%

332.27 300.88 127.11 97.80 38.26% 32.50%

Saurashtra

17 Amreli 146.39 138.72 87.87 80.47 60.02% 58.01%

18 Bhavnagar 434.92 420.68 152.81 139.55 35.14% 33.17%

19 Botad 105.07 95.53 31.22 21.69 29.71% 22.71%

20 D.B.Dwarka 144.83 133.31 102.98 97.99 71.11% 73.51%

21 Gir Somnath 153.77 141.43 133.31 120.98 86.70% 85.54%

22 Jamnagar 290.50 270.92 260.50 240.93 89.67% 88.93%

23 Junagadh 139.59 125.72 88.38 74.52 63.32% 59.27%

24 Morbi 310.62 297.91 127.36 114.65 41.00% 38.49%

25 Porbandar 93.02 87.75 76.81 71.55 82.58% 81.54%

26 Rajkot 615.37 584.43 389.25 358.55 63.26% 61.35%

27 Surendranagar 105.85 98.71 30.49 24.57 28.81% 24.89%

2539.93 2395.11 1481.00 1345.46 58.31% 56.18%

Total : 15766.60 14552.66 8095.89 6909.47 51.35% 47.48%

SARDAR SAROVAR (NARMADA DAM)

SARDAR
SAROVAR

9460.00 5760.00 4860.87 1160.87 51.38% 20.15%

Grand Total : 25226.60 20312.66 12956.76 8070.34 51.36% 39.73%
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Gross Storage of major schemes

Sche
me Id

District Name Of
Scheme

FRL in ft. Rule level
01/09 in ft.

level As
On.

01/06 in ft.

PWL in ft. Design
Gross

Storage in
MCM

Present
Gross

Storage in
MCM

percentage
%

warning Inflow in
Cusecs

Outflow in
Cusecs
(River)

Outflow in
Cusecs
(Canal)

6 Narmada Karjan 378 363.00 330.97 326.90 538.75 188.46 34.98% NIL 375 0 0

4 Banaskantha Dantiwada 604 600.00 532.05 531.13 393.62 6.29 1.6% NIL 0 0 0

5 Banaskantha Sipu 612 607.00 571.38 566.30 161.43 4.62 2.86% NIL 0 0 0

13 Mehsana Dharoi 622 619.00 603.73 601.08 813.14 299.25 36.8% NIL 0 0 0

14 Panchmahal Panam 418 418.00 402.06 394.68 578.18 220.06 38.06% NIL 0 0 750

17 Mahisagar Kadana 419 416.00 393.83 388.15 1249.30 484.22 38.76% NIL 1065 5000 520

27 Aravalli Watrak 447 446.00 434.05 432.97 158.20 71.98 45.5% NIL 0 0 0

30 Aravalli Hathmati 593 UG 582.44 581.49 145.90 50.76 34.79% NIL 0 0 0

36 Tapi Ukai 345 335.00 320.00 327.25 7414.29 4611.80 62.2% NIL 14046.93 0 1000

40 Chhotaudepur Sukhi 485 483.00 466.40 466.86 173.01 72.21 41.74% NIL 0 0 0

42 Valsad Damanganga 262 249.00 223.59 236.71 524.86 232.17 44.24% NIL 1808 1013 0

76 Bhavnagar Shetrunji 182 182.00 161.97 171.49 308.68 119.67 38.77% NIL 0 0 0

94 Jamnagar Und-I 322 322.00 305.11 319.88 69.05 62.00 89.79% ALERT 321 321 0

148 Rajkot Bhadar 354 354.00 340.12 342.68 188.14 72.50 38.54% NIL 540 0 0

150 Morbi Machchhu-II 188 188.00 180.67 176.34 87.90 35.36 40.23% NIL 0 0 0

158 Morbi Machchhu - I 444 UG 423.22 428.57 68.95 22.56 32.72% NIL 0 0 0

189 Morbi Brahmani 212 UG 202.62 200.52 58.33 21.22 36.38% NIL 0 0 0

Total Storage Of Major Dams 12931.73 6575.14 50.85%

NARMADA SARDAR
SAROVAR

454.98 400.29 392.38 9460.00 4860.87 51.38% NIL 5266.00 0.00 13715.00

Total Storage Of Other Dams 2834.87 1521.06 53.66%

Total Storage 25226.60 12957.07 51.36%
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N.W.R.W.S.AND KALPSAR DEPARTMENT
Statement showing the details of dams in Gujarat

Sche
me
Id

District Name Of Schemes Region Type OSL FRL PWL Design Storage in MCM Present Storage in MCM Percentage
Filling %

RF CRF Type Of
Warning

Inflow Outflow
River

outflow
Canal

Gross Live Dead Gross Live Dead

1 Botad Khambhada Saurashtra G 48.3 50.35 50 4.41 3.48 0.93 3.50 2.57 0.93 79.27% 0 220 WARNIN
G

0 0 0

2 Botad Utavali Saurashtra G 47.3 49.3 47.65 9.01 6.91 2.10 2.80 0.70 2.10 31.08% 0 210 NIL 0 0 0

3 Banaskantha Mukteshwar North Gujarat G 193.67 201.65 190.28 31.46 26.30 5.16 0.89 0.00 0.89 2.83% 0 164 NIL 0 0 0

4 Banaskantha Dantiwada North Gujarat G 161.85 184.1 161.89 393.62 387.41 6.21 6.29 0.08 6.21 1.60% 0 116 NIL 0 0 0

5 Banaskantha Sipu North Gujarat G 176.4 186.43 172.61 161.43 145.37 16.06 4.62 0.00 4.62 2.86% 0 125 NIL 0 0 0

6 Narmada Karjan South Gujarat G 78 115.25 99.64 538.75 514.65 24.10 188.46 164.36 24.10 34.98% 0 266 NIL 375 0 0

7 Bharuch Dholi South Gujarat UG 124 136 132.35 14.17 12.56 1.61 8.48 6.87 1.61 59.84% 0 378 NIL 0 0 0

8 Narmada Chopadvav South Gujarat FG 176.4 187.4 181.7 12.05 11.30 0.75 4.02 3.27 0.75 33.37% 0 277 NIL 0 0 0

9 Bharuch Baldeva South Gujarat UG 131.35 141.5 135 8.15 7.84 0.31 1.35 1.04 0.31 16.54% 0 458 NIL 0 0 0

10 Bharuch Pigut South Gujarat UG 130.6 139.7 131.4 7.52 7.27 0.25 0.40 0.15 0.25 5.32% 0 329 NIL 0 0 0

11 Narmada Kakdi-Amba South Gujarat FG 177.21 187.71 180.8 9.37 8.72 0.65 2.02 1.37 0.65 21.50% 0 331 NIL 0 0 0

12 Mahisagar Wanakbori Central Gujarat UG 60.05 67.3 67.05 41.88 36.22 5.66 40.12 34.46 5.66 95.81% 0 220 NIL 4950 300 4650

13 Mehsana Dharoi North Gujarat G 175.87 189.59 183.21 813.14 745.63 67.51 299.25 231.74 67.51 36.80% 0 158 NIL 0 0 0

14 Panchmahal Panam Central Gujarat G 106.68 127.41 120.3 578.18 552.96 25.22 220.06 194.84 25.22 38.06% 0 260 NIL 0 0 750

15 Panchmahal Deo Central Gujarat G 80 89.65 86.28 67.95 61.35 6.59 31.67 25.08 6.59 46.61% 0 177 NIL 0 0 0

16 Panchmahal Hadaf Central Gujarat G 161.5 166.2 162.5 22.09 17.27 4.82 7.28 2.46 4.82 32.96% 0 165 NIL 0 0 0

17 Mahisagar Kadana Central Gujarat G 99.06 127.71 118.31 1249.30 1191.70 57.60 484.22 426.62 57.60 38.76% 0 366 NIL 1065 5000 520

18 Dahod Patadungari Central Gujarat UG 160.02 170.84 166.66 41.05 39.64 1.41 15.62 14.21 1.41 38.05% 0 118 NIL 0 0 0

19 Mahisagar Bhadar (P) Central Gujarat G 110.95 123.72 114.6 30.95 29.23 1.72 5.02 3.30 1.72 16.22% 0 275 NIL 0 0 0

20 Panchmahal Karad Central Gujarat FG 123.44 140.08 133.65 42.45 40.06 2.39 16.32 13.93 2.39 38.45% 0 300 NIL 0 0 100

21 Dahod Machchhanala Central Gujarat UG 271.31 277.64 272.7 27.75 21.82 5.93 8.60 2.67 5.93 30.99% 0 143 NIL 0 0 0

22 Dahod Kabutari Central Gujarat UG 180.6 186.3 181.9 9.58 8.07 1.51 2.44 0.93 1.51 25.47% 0 170 NIL 0 0 40

23 Dahod WNKL.-BHEY Central Gujarat UG 214.88 223.57 218.68 13.30 11.69 1.61 4.89 3.28 1.61 36.78% 0 191 NIL 0 0 0

24 Dahod Umaria Central Gujarat UG 270.93 280 275.8 13.54 11.67 1.87 6.06 4.19 1.87 44.72% 0 270 NIL 0 0 0

25 Dahod Edalwada Central Gujarat FG 228.5 237.3 232.6 14.08 13.28 0.80 4.14 3.34 0.80 29.39% 0 110 NIL 0 0 0

26 Dahod Kali - II Central Gujarat UG 250 257 251.6 14.52 10.91 3.61 5.10 1.49 3.61 35.12% 0 203 NIL 0 0 0

27 Aravalli Watrak North Gujarat G 126.03 136.25 131.97 158.20 134.79 23.41 71.98 48.57 23.41 45.50% 0 146 NIL 0 0 0

28 Sabarkantha Guhai North Gujarat G 164.75 173 165.48 68.75 61.22 7.53 9.66 2.13 7.53 14.06% 0 230 NIL 0 0 0

29 Aravalli Mazam North Gujarat G 150.77 157.1 153.67 43.86 36.58 7.28 18.00 10.72 7.28 41.05% 0 212 NIL 0 0 0

30 Aravalli Hathmati North Gujarat UG 170.69 180.75 177.24 145.90 142.36 3.54 50.76 47.22 3.54 34.79% 0 212 NIL 0 0 0
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Sche

me
Id

District Name Of Schemes Region Type OSL FRL PWL Design Storage in MCM Present Storage in MCM Percentage
Filling %

RF CRF Type Of
Warning

Inflow Outflow
River

outflow
Canal

Gross Live Dead Gross Live Dead

31 Aravalli Lank North Gujarat G 106.5 111.55 105.05 7.54 7.22 0.32 0.06 0.00 0.06 0.78% 0 192 NIL 0 0 0

32 Sabarkantha Javanpura North Gujarat G 86.43 91 86.43 2.50 2.35 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.15 5.81% 0 190 NIL 0 0 0

33 Sabarkantha Harnav-II North Gujarat G 317.5 332 325.13 21.67 19.97 1.70 8.44 6.74 1.70 38.95% 0 196 NIL 0 0 0

34 Aravalli Meshwo North Gujarat UG 202.39 214.59 209.61 53.13 49.97 3.16 25.11 21.95 3.16 47.26% 0 158 NIL 0 0 0

35 Aravalli Waidy North Gujarat UG 190.85 199.2 193.71 9.28 8.70 0.58 2.14 1.56 0.58 23.04% 0 136 NIL 0 0 2

36 Tapi Ukai South Gujarat G 78.77 105.16 99.746 7414.29 6729.90 684.39 4611.80 3927.41 684.39 62.20% 0 345 NIL 14046.9
3

0 1000

37 Tapi Doswada South Gujarat UG 114.6 123.44 118.94 3.80 3.80 0.00 0.18 0.18 0.00 4.75% 5 379 NIL 0 0 0

38 Surat Ver-II South Gujarat G 101 115.8 108.1 38.30 37.05 1.25 8.90 7.65 1.25 23.24% 0 377 NIL 0 0 80

39 Surat Lakhigam South Gujarat UG 67.1 74.1 67.95 4.89 4.68 0.21 0.35 0.14 0.21 7.26% 0 288 NIL 0 0 0

40 Chhotaudepur Sukhi Central Gujarat G 134 147.82 142.3 173.01 163.22 9.79 72.21 62.42 9.79 41.74% 0 268 NIL 0 0 0

41 Chhotaudepur Rami Central Gujarat UG 184 196.35 189.8 4.55 4.49 0.06 0.85 0.79 0.06 18.71% 46 260 NIL 0 0 0

42 Valsad Damanganga South Gujarat G 59.46 79.86 72.15 524.86 478.09 46.77 232.17 185.40 46.77 44.24% 0 750 NIL 1808 1013 0

43 Navsari Jhuj South Gujarat UG 147 167.5 150.7 28.65 27.58 1.07 2.59 1.52 1.07 9.05% 0 336 NIL 0 0 0

44 Navsari Kelia South Gujarat UG 98.1 113.4 100.15 19.98 19.23 0.75 1.81 1.06 0.75 9.05% 0 475 NIL 0 0 0

45 Kachchh Tappar Kutch G 29.87 40.85 38.51 49.03 48.79 0.24 28.26 28.02 0.24 57.64% 0 149 NIL 0 0 0

46 Kachchh Godhatad Kutch UG 16.35 23 23 13.99 12.69 1.30 13.99 12.69 1.30 99.99% 0 164 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

47 Kachchh Sanandro Kutch UG 51.2 59.75 49.55 10.35 10.10 0.25 0.04 0.00 0.04 0.42% 0 66 NIL 0 0 0

48 Kachchh Rudramata Kutch UG 54.55 66.44 53.9 61.53 55.02 6.51 5.49 0.00 5.49 8.93% 0 145 NIL 0 0 0

49 Kachchh Nara Kutch UG 18.28 27.43 21.3 39.70 38.21 1.49 6.13 4.64 1.49 15.44% 0 138 NIL 0 0 0

50 Kachchh Niruna Kutch UG 34.44 43.58 36.1 27.17 22.98 4.19 6.59 2.40 4.19 24.25% 20 168 NIL 0 0 0

51 Kachchh Bhukhi Kutch UG 62.05 73 61.9 15.58 14.58 1.00 0.95 0.00 0.95 6.08% 10 92 NIL 0 0 0

52 Kachchh Kankawati Kutch UG 123.74 131.67 131.63 10.50 9.82 0.68 10.40 9.72 0.68 99.01% 0 348 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

53 Kachchh Mathal Kutch UG 73.44 83.18 79.15 12.29 11.19 1.10 4.51 3.41 1.10 36.70% 0 347 NIL 0 0 0

54 Kachchh Kaila Kutch UG 65.23 79.26 72.6 8.95 8.95 0.00 1.76 1.76 0.00 19.69% 0 300 NIL 0 0 0

55 Kachchh Suvi Kutch UG 38.1 42.67 39 10.46 8.42 2.04 2.87 0.83 2.04 27.41% 0 335 NIL 0 0 0

56 Kachchh Kaswati Kutch UG 43.89 51.2 43.9 8.20 7.96 0.24 0.24 0.00 0.24 2.98% 0 177 NIL 0 0 0

57 Kachchh Gajod Kutch UG 82.3 90.85 88.65 7.71 7.37 0.34 4.57 4.23 0.34 59.29% 0 210 NIL 0 0 0

58 Kachchh Jangdia Kutch UG 34.7 38.6 36.4 9.04 6.85 2.19 4.33 2.14 2.19 47.85% 0 207 NIL 0 0 0

59 Kachchh Fatehgadh Kutch UG 19.5 22.7 22.6 7.44 6.62 0.82 7.10 6.28 0.82 95.44% 0 185 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

60 Kachchh Berachia Kutch UG 65.7 70.4 70.1 6.85 5.50 1.35 6.45 5.10 1.35 94.13% 0 293 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

61 Kachchh Gajansar Kutch UG 26.21 30 25.1 5.98 3.90 2.08 1.28 0.00 1.28 21.41% 0 102 NIL 0 0 0
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62 Kachchh Kalaghogha Kutch UG 31.5 37 36.96 4.98 4.26 0.72 4.94 4.22 0.72 99.20% 0 432 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

63 Kachchh Don Kutch UG 44.6 47.75 47.75 2.28 1.39 0.89 2.27 1.38 0.89 99.78% 0 421 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

64 Kachchh Mitti Kutch UG 14.45 18.65 17.75 20.24 16.28 3.96 14.94 10.98 3.96 73.80% 0 192 WARNIN
G

0 0 0

65 Amreli Khodiyar Saurashtra G 179.82 202.68 200.18 29.94 29.94 0.00 18.42 18.42 0.00 61.54% 17 457 NIL 0 0 0

66 Amreli Thebi Saurashtra G 120.6 126 122.4 10.65 9.98 0.67 1.90 1.23 0.67 17.84% 0 336 NIL 0 0 0

67 Amreli Dhatarvadi Saurashtra UG 70.83 81.23 81.28 26.92 24.63 2.29 26.92 24.63 2.29 100% 0 450 HIGH
ALERT

198 198 0

68 Amreli Raidy Saurashtra G 42.25 50.85 50 6.93 6.38 0.55 5.48 4.93 0.55 79.08% 0 500 WARNIN
G

0 0 0

69 Amreli Vadiya Saurashtra G 125.2 130.25 128.4 5.36 5.09 0.27 2.16 1.89 0.27 40.33% 10 554 NIL 0 0 0

70 Amreli Vadi Saurashtra G 128.05 134 129 10.62 10.20 0.42 0.96 0.54 0.42 9.07% 0 290 NIL 0 0 0

71 Amreli Shell-Dedumal Saurashtra G 171 179.5 176.45 7.81 7.34 0.47 3.50 3.03 0.47 44.77% 0 275 NIL 84 0 0

72 Amreli Munjiasar Saurashtra UG 55.47 62.94 60.927 13.64 13.63 0.01 6.41 6.40 0.01 46.96% 7 671 NIL 0 0 0

73 Amreli Sankroli Saurashtra UG 36.58 44.2 41.48 7.87 7.87 0.00 2.67 2.67 0.00 33.90% 0 350 NIL 0 0 0

74 Amreli Surajwadi Saurashtra UG 39.62 50.29 50.315 6.37 6.37 0.00 6.37 6.37 0.00 100% 0 515 HIGH
ALERT

60 60 0

75 Amreli Dhatarwadi-II Saurashtra G 31.85 34.41 34.26 10.19 7.44 2.75 9.59 6.84 2.75 94.11% 0 515 HIGH
ALERT

402 394 0

76 Bhavnagar Shetrunji Saurashtra G 45.17 55.53 52.27 308.68 299.90 8.78 119.67 110.89 8.78 38.77% 0 300 NIL 0 0 0

77 Bhavnagar Rajawal Saurashtra G 50 56.75 49.65 28.21 25.84 2.37 1.98 0.00 1.98 7.00% 5 440 NIL 0 0 0

78 Botad Kalubhar Saurashtra G 53.72 60.36 56.4 18.14 16.62 1.52 5.34 3.82 1.52 29.46% 0 430 NIL 15 0 0

79 Botad Malpara Saurashtra G 73 78.1 74.1 6.90 6.40 0.50 1.02 0.52 0.50 14.80% 0 326 NIL 26 0 0

80 Bhavnagar Kharo Saurashtra G 47.5 54.12 52.3 12.24 11.84 0.40 5.98 5.58 0.40 48.86% 5 350 NIL 0 0 0

81 Bhavnagar Malan Saurashtra G 93.9 104.25 100.63 11.44 11.44 0.00 3.45 3.45 0.00 30.20% 0 345 NIL 0 0 0

82 Bhavnagar Ranghola Saurashtra G 53.35 62.5 59.46 36.81 36.81 0.00 12.45 12.45 0.00 33.81% 7 481 NIL 271 0 0

83 Botad Limbali Saurashtra G 118 118 118 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0 0 NIL 0 0 0

84 Bhavnagar Lakhanka Saurashtra G 34.98 44.22 37.7 3.68 3.68 0.00 0.08 0.08 0.00 2.05% 0 350 NIL 0 0 0

85 Bhavnagar Hamirpara Saurashtra G 82.6 87.8 84.3 2.02 1.93 0.09 0.32 0.23 0.09 15.99% 0 490 NIL 0 0 0

86 Bhavnagar Hanol Saurashtra G 86.35 90.1 88.55 5.60 5.43 0.17 2.09 1.92 0.17 37.38% 0 354 NIL 0 0 0

87 Botad Kaniyad Saurashtra G 99 102.25 100.5 2.93 2.64 0.29 0.94 0.65 0.29 32.25% 0 310 NIL 0 0 0

88 Bhavnagar Pingli Saurashtra G 45.2 51.3 47.4 2.11 1.84 0.27 0.61 0.34 0.27 28.75% 0 360 NIL 0 0 0

89 Botad Goma Saurashtra UG 120.4 126.5 124.11 15.75 15.12 0.63 6.55 5.92 0.63 41.60% 0 295 NIL 0 0 0

90 Bhavnagar Bagad Saurashtra UG 55.36 60.41 54.6 11.18 9.66 1.52 0.94 0.00 0.94 8.36% 0 375 NIL 0 0 0

91 Bhavnagar Rojki Saurashtra UG 89.15 99.06 96.34 9.23 9.13 0.10 4.64 4.54 0.10 50.28% 0 370 NIL 0 0 0
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92 Botad Bhimdad Saurashtra UG 96.32 104.85 100.06 6.79 6.79 0.00 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.80% 0 260 NIL 0 0 0

93 Amreli Ghelo-I Saurashtra UG 159.1 166.72 163.89 10.09 9.85 0.24 3.49 3.25 0.24 34.57% 0 335 NIL 20 0 0

94 Jamnagar Und-I Saurashtra G 90.1 98 97.5 69.05 65.95 3.10 62.00 58.90 3.10 89.79% 0 570 ALERT 321 321 0

95 D.B.Dwarka Sani Saurashtra G 13.65 17.25 11.15 39.02 32.18 6.84 0.32 0.00 0.32 0.81% 0 870 NIL 212 212 0

96 Jamnagar Sasoi Saurashtra UG 22.25 28.95 28.95 37.97 37.97 0.00 37.97 37.97 0.00 100% 0 570 HIGH
ALERT

250 250 0

97 D.B.Dwarka Ghee Saurashtra UG 34.44 40.54 40.54 10.97 10.89 0.08 10.97 10.89 0.08 99.99% 0 1060 HIGH
ALERT

7 7 0

98 Jamnagar Fulzar-I Saurashtra UG 17.98 24.69 24.69 11.36 11.22 0.14 11.36 11.22 0.14 100% 0 720 HIGH
ALERT

24 24 0

99 Jamnagar Dia-Minsar Saurashtra UG 71.5 75.4 75.4 11.10 8.86 2.24 11.10 8.86 2.24 100% 0 800 HIGH
ALERT

51 51 0

100 D.B.Dwarka Vartu-I Saurashtra UG 32 39.01 39.01 11.79 11.55 0.24 11.79 11.55 0.24 100% 0 770 HIGH
ALERT

100 100 0

101 Jamnagar Vijarkhi Saurashtra UG 22.86 30.46 30.18 9.70 9.70 0.00 8.86 8.86 0.00 91.39% 0 465 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

102 Jamnagar Puna Saurashtra UG 19.81 24.39 24.39 7.83 7.77 0.06 7.83 7.77 0.06 100% 30 630 HIGH
ALERT

225 225 0

103 Jamnagar Umiyasagar Saurashtra G 68 71.05 70.15 1.55 1.37 0.18 1.10 0.92 0.18 70.74% 0 410 WARNIN
G

819 819 0

104 D.B.Dwarka Gadhaki Saurashtra UG 25.1 30 30 9.34 9.14 0.20 9.34 9.14 0.20 100% 0 720 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

105 Jamnagar Ruparel Saurashtra UG 45.05 48.2 48.2 4.27 3.74 0.53 4.27 3.74 0.53 100% 0 795 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

106 Jamnagar Und-II Saurashtra G 14.5 18.25 18 37.12 32.87 4.25 33.43 29.18 4.25 90.06% 0 355 HIGH
ALERT

380 380 0

107 Jamnagar Kankavati Saurashtra G 26.5 30.5 30.05 6.81 6.39 0.42 5.34 4.92 0.42 78.39% 0 470 WARNIN
G

0 0 0

108 Jamnagar Rangmati Saurashtra G 38.5 43.19 42.6 3.36 3.20 0.16 2.64 2.48 0.16 78.57% 0 575 WARNIN
G

0 0 0

109 D.B.Dwarka Vartu-II Saurashtra G 31.75 39.95 39.47 25.60 24.03 1.57 22.47 20.90 1.57 87.76% 15 730 ALERT 596 596 0

110 Jamnagar Fulzar (KB) Saurashtra G 88.4 95.85 95.5 18.03 16.28 1.75 16.32 14.57 1.75 90.49% 0 505 HIGH
ALERT

474 474 0

111 Jamnagar Aji-IV Saurashtra G 14.45 20.4 19.25 39.83 37.49 2.34 25.77 23.43 2.34 64.70% 0 525 NIL 357 357 0

112 Morbi Demi - III Saurashtra G 21.65 25.6 21.9 9.60 8.47 1.13 1.40 0.27 1.13 14.58% 0 390 NIL 0 0 0

113 Jamnagar Phophal-II Saurashtra UG 125 129.33 129.33 6.13 5.89 0.24 6.12 5.88 0.24 99.92% 0 360 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

114 Jamnagar Sapada Saurashtra UG 27.13 32.77 32.77 5.56 5.27 0.29 5.56 5.27 0.29 100% 0 670 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

115 D.B.Dwarka Sonmati Saurashtra FG 72 78.5 78.5 7.40 7.09 0.31 7.40 7.09 0.31 99.95% 0 540 HIGH
ALERT

120 120 0
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116 Jamnagar Fulzar-II Saurashtra UG 47.55 52.12 52.12 3.10 2.83 0.27 3.10 2.83 0.27 99.98% 0 805 HIGH
ALERT

410 410 0

117 D.B.Dwarka Shedhabhadthari Saurashtra UG 28 32.5 32.5 5.62 4.99 0.63 5.62 4.99 0.63 99.92% 20 690 HIGH
ALERT

68 68 0

118 D.B.Dwarka Veradi Saurashtra UG 80 85.15 85.15 6.42 6.31 0.11 6.42 6.31 0.11 99.97% 0 945 HIGH
ALERT

38 38 0

119 Jamnagar Wodisang Saurashtra UG 72.7 76.5 76.5 7.85 5.58 2.27 7.85 5.58 2.27 99.96% 0 855 HIGH
ALERT

89 89 0

120 Jamnagar Rupavati Saurashtra UG 72.25 77.3 77.3 2.76 2.63 0.13 2.76 2.63 0.13 99.94% 5 670 HIGH
ALERT

50 50 0

121 Jamnagar Und-III Saurashtra UG 106.6 110.6 110.6 4.69 3.89 0.80 4.69 3.89 0.80 100% 0 910 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

122 D.B.Dwarka Sindhani Saurashtra UG 13 16.35 16.35 8.73 7.96 0.77 8.73 7.96 0.77 100% 0 875 HIGH
ALERT

246 246 0

123 D.B.Dwarka Kabarka Saurashtra UG 92.2 96.85 96.85 4.30 4.06 0.24 4.30 4.06 0.24 100% 0 770 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

124 Gir Somnath Shingoda Saurashtra G 122.78 141.58 140.23 36.40 36.07 0.33 29.43 29.10 0.33 80.85% 0 782 ALERT 0 0 0

125 Gir Somnath Hiran-II Saurashtra G 62.42 71.26 71.23 38.58 35.02 3.56 38.37 34.81 3.56 99.45% 0 803 HIGH
ALERT

614.74 389.43 0

126 Gir Somnath Raval Saurashtra G 129.85 148.85 147.66 26.73 24.00 2.73 24.15 21.42 2.73 90.34% 0 707 HIGH
ALERT

91.97 0 0

127 Gir Somnath Machhundri Saurashtra UG 99.5 109.5 109.5 31.84 26.70 5.14 31.84 26.70 5.14 100% 5 570 HIGH
ALERT

40 40 0

128 Junagadh Uben Saurashtra UG 100.61 107.61 103.6 16.20 15.60 0.60 3.38 2.78 0.60 20.89% 0 391 NIL 0 0 0

129 Junagadh Madhuvanti Saurashtra UG 149.65 165.19 164.5 11.65 11.30 0.35 10.34 9.99 0.35 88.77% 0 709 ALERT 112.4 0 0

130 Junagadh Prempara Saurashtra UG 120.5 127.5 121.85 1.33 1.27 0.06 0.13 0.07 0.06 10.04% 0 636 NIL 0 0 0

131 Junagadh Hasanapur Saurashtra UG 137.77 148.13 146.55 8.40 8.19 0.21 6.39 6.18 0.21 76.02% 0 395 WARNIN
G

0 0 0

132 Junagadh Ozat-II Saurashtra G 72.5 77.5 76.65 36.20 27.71 8.49 31.10 22.61 8.49 85.91% 3 613 ALERT 0 0 0

133 Junagadh Vrajmi Saurashtra G 84.6 94 92.3 10.35 10.10 0.25 6.72 6.47 0.25 64.93% 0 445 NIL 66.79 0 0

134 Junagadh Ambajal Saurashtra G 171.8 182.31 179.1 10.55 9.60 0.95 5.77 4.82 0.95 54.69% 0 450 NIL 44.55 0 0

135 Junagadh Draphad Saurashtra G 117.5 124 120.55 9.62 9.29 0.33 2.57 2.24 0.33 26.68% 25 395 NIL 0 0 0

136 Junagadh Bantva-Kharo Saurashtra G 13.8 16.25 16 6.68 5.76 0.92 5.62 4.71 0.92 84.21% 0 815 ALERT 0 0 0

137 Junagadh Ozat-Weir Saurashtra G 29.8 32.8 29.89 1.95 1.88 0.07 0.08 0.01 0.07 4.06% 10 690 NIL 508.19 508.19 0

138 Junagadh Ozat-
Weir(Vanthali)

Saurashtra G 25 27.5 25.1 1.79 1.54 0.25 0.30 0.05 0.25 16.76% 0 531 NIL 720.42 720.42 0

139 Junagadh Mota-Gujariya Saurashtra UG 132.77 140.02 140.02 7.64 7.55 0.09 7.64 7.55 0.09 100% 0 620 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

140 Gir Somnath Hiran-I Saurashtra UG 31.24 44.2 39.73 20.22 19.64 0.58 9.53 8.95 0.58 47.13% 0 760 NIL 162.27 0 0

141 Junagadh Jhanjeshri Saurashtra UG 140.15 149.96 146.2 10.03 9.79 0.24 3.95 3.71 0.24 39.38% 0 535 NIL 0 0 0

                             page 8 / 23



 
Sche

me
Id

District Name Of Schemes Region Type OSL FRL PWL Design Storage in MCM Present Storage in MCM Percentage
Filling %

RF CRF Type Of
Warning

Inflow Outflow
River

outflow
Canal

Gross Live Dead Gross Live Dead

142 Porbandar Phodarness Saurashtra UG 82.3 93.57 93.57 23.65 22.26 1.39 23.64 22.25 1.39 99.97% 8 848 HIGH
ALERT

130.27 130.27 0

143 Porbandar Khambhala Saurashtra UG 29.26 39.63 39.63 15.37 15.33 0.04 15.37 15.33 0.04 100% 6 606 HIGH
ALERT

18.08 18.08 0

144 Porbandar Sorthi Saurashtra UG 89.75 95.5 95.5 8.46 7.01 1.45 8.46 7.01 1.45 99.99% 0 900 HIGH
ALERT

21 21 0

145 Porbandar Amipur Saurashtra G 3.35 5.64 4.87 30.00 28.85 1.15 18.00 16.85 1.15 60.00% 7 587 NIL 0 0 0

146 Porbandar Kalindri Saurashtra UG 45.82 52.23 52.23 7.22 6.50 0.72 7.22 6.50 0.72 100% 0 870 HIGH
ALERT

8.44 8.44 0

147 Porbandar Advana Saurashtra UG 20.3 24 24 2.61 2.21 0.40 2.61 2.21 0.40 100% 0 985 HIGH
ALERT

100.63 100.63 0

148 Rajkot Bhadar Saurashtra G 97.54 107.9 104.45 188.14 187.91 0.23 72.50 72.27 0.23 38.54% 0 529 NIL 540 0 0

149 Rajkot Bhadar - II Saurashtra G 45.44 53.1 52.1 49.00 41.85 7.15 40.56 33.41 7.15 82.78% 0 318 ALERT 992 665 0

150 Morbi Machchhu-II Saurashtra G 47.24 57.3 53.75 87.90 84.10 3.80 35.36 31.56 3.80 40.23% 0 280 NIL 0 0 0

151 Rajkot Aji-III Saurashtra G 45 53.15 52.85 49.75 46.13 3.62 45.91 42.29 3.62 92.29% 0 525 HIGH
ALERT

298 298 0

152 Rajkot Moj Saurashtra G 59.14 72.54 72.54 36.69 36.69 0.00 36.69 36.69 0.00 100% 0 700 HIGH
ALERT

374 374 0

153 Rajkot Venu-II Saurashtra G 49 55 54.39 22.58 18.80 3.78 18.99 15.21 3.78 84.12% 0 590 ALERT 713 60 0

154 Rajkot Nyari-II Saurashtra G 82.2 88.5 88.2 12.25 11.52 0.73 11.10 10.37 0.73 90.61% 0 805 HIGH
ALERT

63 63 0

155 Rajkot Karmal Saurashtra G 165 169 164.8 12.70 10.30 2.40 2.18 0.00 2.18 17.17% 0 270 NIL 0 0 0

156 Rajkot Veri Saurashtra G 139.19 142.04 142.04 4.59 4.59 0.00 4.59 4.59 0.00 100% 7 560 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

157 Rajkot Karnuki Saurashtra G 159 164.5 159.7 8.54 8.31 0.23 0.49 0.26 0.23 5.79% 0 479 NIL 0 0 0

158 Morbi Machchhu - I Saurashtra UG 122.53 135.33 130.63 68.95 68.95 0.00 22.56 22.56 0.00 32.72% 0 217 NIL 0 0 0

159 Rajkot Phophal - I Saurashtra UG 73.98 81.75 81.75 51.83 48.83 3.00 51.83 48.83 3.00 99.99% 0 548 HIGH
ALERT

855 855 0

160 Rajkot Aji-I Saurashtra UG 138.68 147.52 145.96 26.43 25.99 0.44 17.46 17.02 0.44 66.07% 0 352 NIL 0 0 0

161 Rajkot Nyari - I Saurashtra G 96.85 104.5 103.85 35.36 33.62 1.74 29.52 27.78 1.74 83.48% 0 215 ALERT 170 0 0

162 Rajkot Lalpari Saurashtra UG 132.89 137.46 136.88 5.11 5.11 0.00 4.13 4.13 0.00 80.82% 0 330 ALERT 0 0 0

163 Rajkot Aji - II Saurashtra G 64.6 73.76 73.26 22.09 20.76 1.33 19.67 18.34 1.33 89.06% 0 580 ALERT 181 181 0

164 Morbi Demi - II Saurashtra G 42 48 46.45 21.33 19.91 1.42 11.25 9.83 1.42 52.74% 0 169 NIL 0 0 0

165 Rajkot Chhaparwadi-II Saurashtra G 90.76 98.38 94.7 16.62 15.27 1.35 4.95 3.60 1.35 29.78% 11 536 NIL 90 0 0

166 Morbi Ghodadhroi Saurashtra G 93.12 98.3 97.3 6.88 5.55 1.33 5.51 4.18 1.33 80.12% 0 205 ALERT 0 0 0

167 Rajkot Motisar Saurashtra G 138.5 143 140.2 2.58 2.35 0.23 0.71 0.48 0.23 27.52% 0 310 NIL 0 0 0

168 Rajkot Khodapipar Saurashtra G 52.87 55.27 55.2 3.00 2.33 0.67 2.90 2.23 0.67 96.80% 0 620 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0
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169 Rajkot Survo Saurashtra G 92.15 99.85 97.8 13.90 13.66 0.24 6.89 6.65 0.24 49.58% 0 282 NIL 0 0 0

170 Rajkot Dondi Saurashtra G 101 103.72 102.8 3.80 2.91 0.89 2.50 1.61 0.89 65.84% 0 605 NIL 111 111 0

171 Rajkot Sodvadar Saurashtra UG 69.65 76.7 76.7 4.84 4.58 0.26 4.84 4.58 0.26 100% 0 520 HIGH
ALERT

121 121 0

172 Morbi Demi - I Saurashtra FG 53.34 60.35 58.18 22.17 22.10 0.07 10.80 10.73 0.07 48.70% 0 410 NIL 0 0 0

173 Rajkot Gondali Saurashtra UG 36.58 45.8 39.8 10.11 9.97 0.14 1.30 1.16 0.14 12.82% 0 300 NIL 0 0 0

174 Rajkot Ghelo - S Saurashtra UG 127.25 135.1 127.13 6.06 5.89 0.17 0.16 0.00 0.16 2.60% 0 160 NIL 0 0 0

175 Rajkot Vachhapari Saurashtra UG 38.4 43.89 41.15 6.12 5.58 0.54 2.34 1.80 0.54 38.26% 0 370 NIL 0 0 0

176 Rajkot Phadangbeti Saurashtra UG 185.67 189.25 187.45 5.89 5.37 0.52 2.35 1.83 0.52 39.90% 0 245 NIL 0 0 0

177 Rajkot Ishwaria Saurashtra UG 151.5 157.3 154.3 5.25 4.85 0.40 1.89 1.49 0.40 36.00% 0 275 NIL 0 0 0

178 Morbi Bangawadi Saurashtra FG 36.36 42.65 41.05 7.67 7.58 0.09 3.68 3.59 0.09 48.03% 0 270 NIL 0 0 0

179 Rajkot Kabir-Sarovar Saurashtra UG 28.04 32.45 30.2 6.49 6.21 0.28 2.13 1.85 0.28 32.80% 20 385 NIL 0 0 0

180 Rajkot Dhari Saurashtra UG 44.5 49.07 44.5 3.01 2.52 0.49 0.49 0.00 0.49 16.38% 0 230 NIL 0 0 0

181 Rajkot Malgadh Saurashtra UG 153.67 159.37 154.25 2.64 2.53 0.11 0.16 0.05 0.11 6.12% 0 195 NIL 0 0 0

182 Botad Sukhbhadar Saurashtra G 102 109.2 104.75 41.13 37.57 3.56 11.01 7.45 3.56 26.76% 0 210 NIL 0 0 0

183 Surendranagar Nyka Saurashtra G 96.04 101.8 98.27 13.71 13.36 0.35 2.56 2.21 0.35 18.67% 0 190 NIL 0 0 0

184 Surendranagar Dholidhaja Saurashtra UG 74.37 80.47 79.39 20.39 18.69 1.70 14.84 13.14 1.70 72.77% 0 130 WARNIN
G

1000 0 900

185 Surendranagar Falku Saurashtra FG 102.05 107 103.7 13.02 12.69 0.33 1.57 1.24 0.33 12.09% 0 220 NIL 43 0 15

186 Surendranagar Nimbmani Saurashtra G 129.9 134.5 129.7 6.18 5.79 0.39 0.32 0.00 0.32 5.21% 0 225 NIL 0 0 0

187 Surendranagar Lim-Bhogavo-II Saurashtra G 72.05 76 71.7 15.17 13.00 2.17 1.75 0.00 1.75 11.51% 0 155 NIL 30 0 0

188 Surendranagar Vansal Saurashtra UG 98 100.7 100.7 3.97 3.33 0.64 3.97 3.33 0.64 100% 0 195 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

189 Morbi Brahmani Saurashtra UG 56.39 64.62 61.12 58.33 56.29 2.04 21.22 19.18 2.04 36.38% 0 135 NIL 0 0 0

190 Surendranagar Lim-Bhogavo-I Saurashtra UG 39.93 46.02 41.42 22.43 21.90 0.53 2.23 1.70 0.53 9.94% 0 120 NIL 0 0 0

191 Surendranagar Morshal Saurashtra UG 173.1 177 170.09 3.25 3.05 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10% 0 280 NIL 0 0 0

192 Surendranagar Saburi Saurashtra UG 123.7 129.5 120 4.50 3.95 0.55 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.58% 0 150 NIL 0 0 0

193 Surendranagar Triveni Thanga Saurashtra UG 202.8 208 208 3.23 2.95 0.28 3.23 2.95 0.28 99.85% 0 425 HIGH
ALERT

0 0 0

194 D.B.Dwarka Veradi-II Saurashtra UG 57.6 65.4 65.4 9.79 9.57 0.22 9.79 9.57 0.22 100% 0 870 HIGH
ALERT

59 59 0

195 D.B.Dwarka Minsar (V) Saurashtra UG 85.5 91.8 91.8 5.85 5.54 0.31 5.85 5.54 0.31 100% 0 815 HIGH
ALERT

47 47 0

196 Bhavnagar Jaspara-Mandva Saurashtra UG 30.2 40.25 30.7 3.72 3.18 0.54 0.61 0.07 0.54 16.38% 0 335 NIL 0 0 0

197 Sabarkantha Khedva North Gujarat G 253.6 259.7 253.55 7.63 6.68 0.95 2.01 1.06 0.95 26.35% 0 296 NIL 0 0 0

198 Junagadh Sabali Saurashtra G 39.05 43.75 42.5 7.20 6.14 1.06 4.39 3.33 1.06 60.95% 11 719 NIL 67.92 67.92 0

199 Porbandar Saran Saurashtra G 33.5 37 36.75 1.69 1.62 0.07 1.43 1.36 0.07 84.67% 0 904 ALERT 86 86 0
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200 Morbi Brahmani-II Saurashtra G 39.15 44.5 42.6 19.80 18.50 1.30 9.79 8.49 1.30 49.47% 0 225 NIL 200 0 75

201 Sabarkantha Gorathiya North Gujarat G 105.25 110.43 104.9 4.15 3.25 0.90 0.73 0.00 0.73 17.71% 0 215 NIL 0 0 0

202 Kheda Varansi Central Gujarat G 78 81 77.92 3.18 2.62 0.56 0.55 0.00 0.55 17.15% 0 237 NIL 0 0 0

203 Morbi Machchhu-III Saurashtra G 22.35 28.7 27.26 7.99 6.46 1.53 5.78 4.25 1.53 72.32% 0 295 WARNIN
G

0 0 0

204 Porbandar Rana Khirasara Saurashtra G 28.52 36.75 29 4.02 3.97 0.05 0.08 0.03 0.05 2.00% 0 785 NIL 450.25 450.25 0

205 Jamnagar Sasoi-II Saurashtra UG 100 104.4 104.4 2.43 2.02 0.41 2.43 2.02 0.41 100% 0 210 HIGH
ALERT

96 96 0

15766.6
0

14552.6
6

1213.93 8095.89 6909.14 1186.74
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Date :- 02-08-2020

STATEMENT SHOWING PERCENTAGE STORAGE

Sr.
No

Sche
me Id

District Taluka Name Of
Scheme

Storage in MCM Percent
age

Filling
%

Type Of
Warning

Gate
Type

DLS DGS PGS

1 67 Amreli Rajula Dhatarvadi 24.63 26.92 26.92 100% HIGH ALERT UG

2 188 Surendranaga
r

Chuda Vansal 3.33 3.97 3.97 100% HIGH ALERT UG

3 114 Jamnagar Jamnagar Sapada 5.27 5.56 5.56 100% HIGH ALERT UG

4 147 Porbandar Porbandar Advana 2.21 2.61 2.61 100% HIGH ALERT UG

5 146 Porbandar Kutiyana Kalindri 6.5 7.22 7.22 100% HIGH ALERT UG

6 156 Rajkot Gondal Veri 4.59 4.59 4.59 100% HIGH ALERT G

7 100 D.B.Dwarka Bhanvad Vartu-I 11.55 11.79 11.79 100% HIGH ALERT UG

8 99 Jamnagar Jamjodhpur Dia-Minsar 8.86 11.1 11.10 100% HIGH ALERT UG

9 102 Jamnagar Lalpur Puna 7.77 7.83 7.83 100% HIGH ALERT UG

10 98 Jamnagar Kalavad Fulzar-I 11.22 11.36 11.36 100% HIGH ALERT UG

11 139 Junagadh Bhesan Mota-Gujariya 7.55 7.64 7.64 100% HIGH ALERT UG

12 127 Gir Somnath Gir Gadhada Machhundri 26.7 31.84 31.84 100% HIGH ALERT UG

13 122 D.B.Dwarka Kalyanpur Sindhani 7.96 8.73 8.73 100% HIGH ALERT UG

14 105 Jamnagar Jamnagar Ruparel 3.74 4.27 4.27 100% HIGH ALERT UG

15 143 Porbandar Ranavav Khambhala 15.33 15.37 15.37 100% HIGH ALERT UG

16 121 Jamnagar Kalavad Und-III 3.89 4.69 4.69 100% HIGH ALERT UG

17 205 Jamnagar Lalpur Sasoi-II 2.02 2.43 2.43 100% HIGH ALERT UG

18 123 D.B.Dwarka Bhanvad Kabarka 4.06 4.3 4.30 100% HIGH ALERT UG

19 195 D.B.Dwarka Bhanvad Minsar (V) 5.54 5.85 5.85 100% HIGH ALERT UG

20 194 D.B.Dwarka Bhanvad Veradi-II 9.57 9.79 9.79 100% HIGH ALERT UG

21 74 Amreli Savar-Kundla Surajwadi 6.37 6.37 6.37 100% HIGH ALERT UG

22 152 Rajkot Upleta Moj 36.69 36.69 36.69 100% HIGH ALERT G

23 96 Jamnagar Lalpur Sasoi 37.97 37.97 37.97 100% HIGH ALERT UG

24 171 Rajkot Jamkandorna Sodvadar 4.58 4.84 4.84 100% HIGH ALERT UG

25 104 D.B.Dwarka Jamkhambhali
a

Gadhaki 9.14 9.34 9.34 100% HIGH ALERT UG

26 159 Rajkot Jam-
Kandorna

Phophal - I 48.83 51.83 51.83 99.99% HIGH ALERT UG

27 97 D.B.Dwarka Jamkhambhali
a

Ghee 10.89 10.97 10.97 99.99% HIGH ALERT UG

28 144 Porbandar Porbandar Sorthi 7.01 8.46 8.46 99.99% HIGH ALERT UG

29 46 Kachchh Lakhpat Godhatad 12.69 13.99 13.99 99.99% HIGH ALERT UG

30 116 Jamnagar Lalpur Fulzar-II 2.83 3.1 3.10 99.98% HIGH ALERT UG

31 142 Porbandar Ranavav Phodarness 22.26 23.65 23.64 99.97% HIGH ALERT UG

32 118 D.B.Dwarka Bhanvad Veradi 6.31 6.42 6.42 99.97% HIGH ALERT UG

33 119 Jamnagar Jamnagar Wodisang 5.58 7.85 7.85 99.96% HIGH ALERT UG

34 115 D.B.Dwarka Bhanvad Sonmati 7.09 7.4 7.40 99.95% HIGH ALERT FG

35 120 Jamnagar Lalpur Rupavati 2.63 2.76 2.76 99.94% HIGH ALERT UG

36 117 D.B.Dwarka Jamkalyanpur Shedhabhadtha
ri

4.99 5.62 5.62 99.92% HIGH ALERT UG

37 113 Jamnagar Kalavad Phophal-II 5.89 6.13 6.12 99.92% HIGH ALERT UG

                            page 12 / 23



 
Sr.
No

Sche
me Id

District Taluka Name Of
Scheme

Storage in MCM Percent
age

Filling
%

Type Of
Warning

Gate
Type

DLS DGS PGS

38 193 Surendranaga
r

Chotila Triveni Thanga 2.95 3.23 3.23 99.85% HIGH ALERT UG

39 63 Kachchh Mandvi Don 1.39 2.28 2.27 99.78% HIGH ALERT UG

40 125 Gir Somnath Talala Hiran-II 35.02 38.58 38.37 99.45% HIGH ALERT G

41 62 Kachchh Mundra Kalaghogha 4.26 4.98 4.94 99.20% HIGH ALERT UG

42 52 Kachchh Abdasa Kankawati 9.82 10.5 10.40 99.01% HIGH ALERT UG

43 168 Rajkot Paddhari Khodapipar 2.33 3 2.90 96.80% HIGH ALERT G

44 12 Mahisagar Balasinor Wanakbori 36.22 41.88 40.12 95.81% NIL UG

45 59 Kachchh Rapar Fatehgadh 6.62 7.44 7.10 95.44% HIGH ALERT UG

46 60 Kachchh Abdasa Berachia 5.5 6.85 6.45 94.13% HIGH ALERT UG

47 75 Amreli Rajula Dhatarwadi-II 7.44 10.19 9.59 94.11% HIGH ALERT G

48 151 Rajkot Paddhari Aji-III 46.13 49.75 45.91 92.29% HIGH ALERT G

49 101 Jamnagar Jamnagar Vijarkhi 9.7 9.7 8.86 91.39% HIGH ALERT UG

50 154 Rajkot Paddhari Nyari-II 11.52 12.25 11.10 90.61% HIGH ALERT G

51 110 Jamnagar Jamjodhpur Fulzar (KB) 16.28 18.03 16.32 90.49% HIGH ALERT G

52 126 Gir Somnath Gir Gadhada Raval 24 26.73 24.15 90.34% HIGH ALERT G

53 106 Jamnagar Dhrol Und-II 32.87 37.12 33.43 90.06% HIGH ALERT G

54 94 Jamnagar Jamnagar Und-I 65.95 69.05 62.00 89.79% ALERT G

55 163 Rajkot Rajkot Aji - II 20.76 22.09 19.67 89.06% ALERT G

56 129 Junagadh Mendarda Madhuvanti 11.3 11.65 10.34 88.77% ALERT UG

57 109 D.B.Dwarka Bhanvad Vartu-II 24.03 25.6 22.47 87.76% ALERT G

58 132 Junagadh Junagadh Ozat-II 27.71 36.2 31.10 85.91% ALERT G

59 199 Porbandar Kutiyana Saran 1.62 1.69 1.43 84.67% ALERT G

60 136 Junagadh Manavadar Bantva-Kharo 5.76 6.68 5.62 84.21% ALERT G

61 153 Rajkot Upleta Venu-II 18.8 22.58 18.99 84.12% ALERT G

62 161 Rajkot Lodhika Nyari - I 33.62 35.36 29.52 83.48% ALERT G

63 149 Rajkot Dhoraji Bhadar - II 41.85 49 40.56 82.78% ALERT G

64 124 Gir Somnath Gir Gadhada Shingoda 36.07 36.4 29.43 80.85% ALERT G

65 162 Rajkot Rajkot Lalpari 5.11 5.11 4.13 80.82% ALERT UG

66 166 Morbi Morbi Ghodadhroi 5.55 6.88 5.51 80.12% ALERT G

67 1 Botad Barvala Khambhada 3.48 4.41 3.50 79.27% WARNING G

68 68 Amreli Khambha Raidy 6.38 6.93 5.48 79.08% WARNING G

69 108 Jamnagar Jamnagar Rangmati 3.2 3.36 2.64 78.57% WARNING G

70 107 Jamnagar Jamnagar Kankavati 6.39 6.81 5.34 78.39% WARNING G

71 131 Junagadh Junagadh Hasanapur 8.19 8.4 6.39 76.02% WARNING UG

72 64 Kachchh Abdasa Mitti 16.28 20.24 14.94 73.80% WARNING UG

73 184 Surendranaga
r

Wadhvan Dholidhaja 18.69 20.39 14.84 72.77% WARNING UG

74 203 Morbi Morbi Machchhu-III 6.46 7.99 5.78 72.32% WARNING G

75 103 Jamnagar Jamjodhpur Umiyasagar 1.37 1.55 1.10 70.74% WARNING G

76 160 Rajkot Rajkot Aji-I 25.99 26.43 17.46 66.07% NIL UG

77 170 Rajkot Paddhari Dondi 2.91 3.8 2.50 65.84% NIL G

78 133 Junagadh Malia Hatina Vrajmi 10.1 10.35 6.72 64.93% NIL G
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79 111 Jamnagar Jodia Aji-IV 37.49 39.83 25.77 64.70% NIL G

80 36 Tapi Songadh Ukai 6729.9 7414.29 4611.80 62.20% NIL G

81 65 Amreli Dhari Khodiyar 29.94 29.94 18.42 61.54% NIL G

82 198 Junagadh Vanthali Sabali 6.14 7.2 4.39 60.95% NIL G

83 145 Porbandar Kutiyana Amipur 28.85 30 18.00 60.00% NIL G

84 7 Bharuch Jhagadia Dholi 12.56 14.17 8.48 59.84% NIL UG

85 57 Kachchh Mundra Gajod 7.37 7.71 4.57 59.29% NIL UG

86 45 Kachchh Anjar Tappar 48.79 49.03 28.26 57.64% NIL G

87 134 Junagadh Visavadar Ambajal 9.6 10.55 5.77 54.69% NIL G

88 164 Morbi Tankara Demi - II 19.91 21.33 11.25 52.74% NIL G

89 91 Bhavnagar Mahuva Rojki 9.13 9.23 4.64 50.28% NIL UG

90 169 Rajkot Jetpur Survo 13.66 13.9 6.89 49.58% NIL G

91 200 Morbi Halvad Brahmani-II 18.5 19.8 9.79 49.47% NIL G

92 80 Bhavnagar Palitana Kharo 11.84 12.24 5.98 48.86% NIL G

93 172 Morbi Tankara Demi - I 22.1 22.17 10.80 48.70% NIL FG

94 178 Morbi Tankara Bangawadi 7.58 7.67 3.68 48.03% NIL FG

95 58 Kachchh Abdasa Jangdia 6.85 9.04 4.33 47.85% NIL UG

96 34 Aravalli Bhiloda Meshwo 49.97 53.13 25.11 47.26% NIL UG

97 140 Gir Somnath Talala Hiran-I 19.64 20.22 9.53 47.13% NIL UG

98 72 Amreli Bagasara Munjiasar 13.63 13.64 6.41 46.96% NIL UG

99 15 Panchmahal Halol Deo 61.35 67.95 31.67 46.61% NIL G

100 27 Aravalli Malpur Watrak 134.79 158.2 71.98 45.50% NIL G

101 71 Amreli Savar-Kundla Shell-Dedumal 7.34 7.81 3.50 44.77% NIL G

102 24 Dahod Limkheda Umaria 11.67 13.54 6.06 44.72% NIL UG

103 42 Valsad Kaparada Damanganga 478.09 524.86 232.17 44.24% NIL G

104 40 Chhotaudepur Pavi-Jetpur Sukhi 163.22 173.01 72.21 41.74% NIL G

105 89 Botad Botad Goma 15.12 15.75 6.55 41.60% NIL UG

106 29 Aravalli Modasa Mazam 36.58 43.86 18.00 41.05% NIL G

107 69 Amreli Vadia Vadiya 5.09 5.36 2.16 40.33% NIL G

108 150 Morbi Morbi Machchhu-II 84.1 87.9 35.36 40.23% NIL G

109 176 Rajkot Rajkot Phadangbeti 5.37 5.89 2.35 39.90% NIL UG

110 141 Junagadh Visavadar Jhanjeshri 9.79 10.03 3.95 39.38% NIL UG

111 33 Sabarkantha Vijaynagar Harnav-II 19.97 21.67 8.44 38.95% NIL G

112 76 Bhavnagar Palitana Shetrunji 299.9 308.68 119.67 38.77% NIL G

113 17 Mahisagar Kadana Kadana 1191.7 1249.3 484.22 38.76% NIL G

114 148 Rajkot Gondal Bhadar 187.91 188.14 72.50 38.54% NIL G

115 20 Panchmahal Ghogamba Karad 40.06 42.45 16.32 38.45% NIL FG

116 175 Rajkot Kotda-Sangan Vachhapari 5.58 6.12 2.34 38.26% NIL UG

117 14 Panchmahal Shahera Panam 552.96 578.18 220.06 38.06% NIL G

118 18 Dahod Garbada Patadungari 39.64 41.05 15.62 38.05% NIL UG

119 86 Bhavnagar Palitana Hanol 5.43 5.6 2.09 37.38% NIL G

120 13 Mehsana Satlasan Dharoi 745.63 813.14 299.25 36.80% NIL G
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121 23 Dahod Devgad Baria WNKL.-BHEY 11.69 13.3 4.89 36.78% NIL UG

122 53 Kachchh Nakhatrana Mathal 11.19 12.29 4.51 36.70% NIL UG

123 189 Morbi Halvad Brahmani 56.29 58.33 21.22 36.38% NIL UG

124 177 Rajkot Jasdan Ishwaria 4.85 5.25 1.89 36.00% NIL UG

125 26 Dahod Zalod Kali - II 10.91 14.52 5.10 35.12% NIL UG

126 6 Narmada Nandod Karjan 514.65 538.75 188.46 34.98% NIL G

127 30 Aravalli Bhiloda Hathmati 142.36 145.9 50.76 34.79% NIL UG

128 93 Amreli Babara Ghelo-I 9.85 10.09 3.49 34.57% NIL UG

129 73 Amreli Vadia-
Kunkava

Sankroli 7.87 7.87 2.67 33.90% NIL UG

130 82 Bhavnagar Umrala Ranghola 36.81 36.81 12.45 33.81% NIL G

131 8 Narmada Sagbara Chopadvav 11.3 12.05 4.02 33.37% NIL FG

132 16 Panchmahal Morva (H) Hadaf 17.27 22.09 7.28 32.96% NIL G

133 179 Rajkot Gondal Kabir-Sarovar 6.21 6.49 2.13 32.80% NIL UG

134 158 Morbi Wankaner Machchhu - I 68.95 68.95 22.56 32.72% NIL UG

135 87 Botad Botad Kaniyad 2.64 2.93 0.94 32.25% NIL G

136 2 Botad Ranpur Utavali 6.91 9.01 2.80 31.08% NIL G

137 21 Dahod Zalod Machchhanala 21.82 27.75 8.60 30.99% NIL UG

138 81 Bhavnagar Mahuva Malan 11.44 11.44 3.45 30.20% NIL G

139 165 Rajkot Jetpur Chhaparwadi-II 15.27 16.62 4.95 29.78% NIL G

140 78 Botad Gadhada Kalubhar 16.62 18.14 5.34 29.46% NIL G

141 25 Dahod Dhanpur Edalwada 13.28 14.08 4.14 29.39% NIL FG

142 88 Bhavnagar Talaja Pingli 1.84 2.11 0.61 28.75% NIL G

143 167 Rajkot Gondal Motisar 2.35 2.58 0.71 27.52% NIL G

144 55 Kachchh Rapar Suvi 8.42 10.46 2.87 27.41% NIL UG

145 182 Botad Botad Sukhbhadar 37.57 41.13 11.01 26.76% NIL G

146 135 Junagadh Visavadar Draphad 9.29 9.62 2.57 26.68% NIL G

147 197 Sabarkantha Khedbrahma Khedva 6.68 7.63 2.01 26.35% NIL G

148 22 Dahod Singvad Kabutari 8.07 9.58 2.44 25.47% NIL UG

149 50 Kachchh Nakhatrana Niruna 22.98 27.17 6.59 24.25% NIL UG

150 38 Surat Mandvi Ver-II 37.05 38.3 8.90 23.24% NIL G

151 35 Aravalli Megharaj Waidy 8.7 9.28 2.14 23.04% NIL UG

152 11 Narmada Sagbara Kakdi-Amba 8.72 9.37 2.02 21.50% NIL FG

153 61 Kachchh Nakhatrana Gajansar 3.9 5.98 1.28 21.41% NIL UG

154 128 Junagadh Bhesan Uben 15.6 16.2 3.38 20.89% NIL UG

155 54 Kachchh Bhuj Kaila 8.95 8.95 1.76 19.69% NIL UG

156 41 Chhotaudepur Kawant Rami 4.49 4.55 0.85 18.71% NIL UG

157 183 Surendranaga
r

Muli Nyka 13.36 13.71 2.56 18.67% NIL G

158 66 Amreli Amreli Thebi 9.98 10.65 1.90 17.84% NIL G

159 201 Sabarkantha Talod Gorathiya 3.25 4.15 0.73 17.71% NIL G

160 155 Rajkot Kotda-Sangan Karmal 10.3 12.7 2.18 17.17% NIL G

161 202 Kheda Kapadvanj Varansi 2.62 3.18 0.55 17.15% NIL G
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162 138 Junagadh Vanthali Ozat-
Weir(Vanthali)

1.54 1.79 0.30 16.76% NIL G

163 9 Bharuch Netrang Baldeva 7.84 8.15 1.35 16.54% NIL UG

164 180 Rajkot Vichhiya Dhari 2.52 3.01 0.49 16.38% NIL UG

165 196 Bhavnagar Talaja Jaspara-
Mandva

3.18 3.72 0.61 16.38% NIL UG

166 19 Mahisagar Khanpur Bhadar (P) 29.23 30.95 5.02 16.22% NIL G

167 85 Bhavnagar Talaja Hamirpara 1.93 2.02 0.32 15.99% NIL G

168 49 Kachchh Lakhpat Nara 38.21 39.7 6.13 15.44% NIL UG

169 79 Botad Gadhada Malpara 6.4 6.9 1.02 14.80% NIL G

170 112 Morbi Morbi Demi - III 8.47 9.6 1.40 14.58% NIL G

171 28 Sabarkantha Himatnagar Guhai 61.22 68.75 9.66 14.06% NIL G

172 173 Rajkot Kotda-Sangan Gondali 9.97 10.11 1.30 12.82% NIL UG

173 185 Surendranaga
r

Dhrangdhrara Falku 12.69 13.02 1.57 12.09% NIL FG

174 187 Surendranaga
r

Wadhvan Lim-Bhogavo-II 13 15.17 1.75 11.51% NIL G

175 130 Junagadh Visavadar Prempara 1.27 1.33 0.13 10.04% NIL UG

176 190 Surendranaga
r

Sayala Lim-Bhogavo-I 21.9 22.43 2.23 9.94% NIL UG

177 70 Amreli Amreli Vadi 10.2 10.62 0.96 9.07% NIL G

178 43 Navsari Vansda Jhuj 27.58 28.65 2.59 9.05% NIL UG

179 44 Navsari Vansda Kelia 19.23 19.98 1.81 9.05% NIL UG

180 48 Kachchh Bhuj Rudramata 55.02 61.53 5.49 8.93% NIL UG

181 90 Bhavnagar Mahuva Bagad 9.66 11.18 0.94 8.36% NIL UG

182 39 Surat Mandavi Lakhigam 4.68 4.89 0.35 7.26% NIL UG

183 77 Bhavnagar Palitana Rajawal 25.84 28.21 1.98 7.00% NIL G

184 181 Rajkot Jasdan Malgadh 2.53 2.64 0.16 6.12% NIL UG

185 51 Kachchh Nakhatrana Bhukhi 14.58 15.58 0.95 6.08% NIL UG

186 32 Sabarkantha Talod Javanpura 2.35 2.5 0.15 5.81% NIL G

187 157 Rajkot Jasdan Karnuki 8.31 8.54 0.49 5.79% NIL G

188 10 Bharuch Netrang Pigut 7.27 7.52 0.40 5.32% NIL UG

189 186 Surendranaga
r

Sayala Nimbmani 5.79 6.18 0.32 5.21% NIL G

190 37 Tapi Songadh Doswada 3.8 3.8 0.18 4.75% NIL UG

191 137 Junagadh Vanthali Ozat-Weir 1.88 1.95 0.08 4.06% NIL G

192 56 Kachchh Bhuj Kaswati 7.96 8.2 0.24 2.98% NIL UG

193 5 Banaskantha Dantiwada Sipu 145.37 161.43 4.62 2.86% NIL G

194 3 Banaskantha Vadgam Mukteshwar 26.3 31.46 0.89 2.83% NIL G

195 174 Rajkot Jasdan Ghelo - S 5.89 6.06 0.16 2.60% NIL UG

196 84 Bhavnagar Ghogha Lakhanka 3.68 3.68 0.08 2.05% NIL G

197 204 Porbandar Ranavav Rana Khirasara 3.97 4.02 0.08 2.00% NIL G

198 4 Banaskantha Dantiwada Dantiwada 387.41 393.62 6.29 1.60% NIL G

199 95 D.B.Dwarka Jamkalyanpur Sani 32.18 39.02 0.32 0.81% NIL G
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200 92 Botad Gadhda Bhimdad 6.79 6.79 0.05 0.80% NIL UG

201 31 Aravalli Bayad Lank 7.22 7.54 0.06 0.78% NIL G

202 192 Surendranaga
r

Muli Saburi 3.95 4.5 0.03 0.58% NIL UG

203 47 Kachchh Lakhpat Sanandro 10.1 10.35 0.04 0.42% NIL UG

204 191 Surendranaga
r

Chotila Morshal 3.05 3.25 0.00 0.10% NIL UG

205 83 Botad Gadhada Limbali 0 0.01 0.00 0.00% NIL G

Abstract

Warning % Filling NOS.

High Alert Above 90% 52

Alert 80% To 90% 13

Warning 70% To 80% 9

Nil Below 70% 131

Total Scheme : 205

DGS = DESIGN GROSS STORAGE G = GATED

DLS = DESIGN LIVE STORAGE FG = FUSE GATE

PGS = PRESENT GROSS STORAGE UG = UNGATED
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Date :- 02-08-2020

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF RAIN FALL

Scheme
Id

Scheme Name District Region Cumm
Rainfall

MM

Rain
During

 Last 24
Hour
 MM

Range

0-25
MM

26-50
MM

51-75
MM

76-10
0

MM

101-1
50
MM

 >
150
MM

41 Rami Chhotaudepur Central Gujarat 260 46 46

102 Puna Jamnagar Saurashtra 630 30 30

135 Draphad Junagadh Saurashtra 395 25 25

117 Shedhabhadthar
i

D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 690 20 20

50 Niruna Kachchh Kutch 168 20 20

179 Kabir-Sarovar Rajkot Saurashtra 385 20 20

65 Khodiyar Amreli Saurashtra 457 17 17

109 Vartu-II D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 730 15 15

198 Sabali Junagadh Saurashtra 719 11 11

165 Chhaparwadi-II Rajkot Saurashtra 536 11 11

69 Vadiya Amreli Saurashtra 554 10 10

51 Bhukhi Kachchh Kutch 92 10 10

137 Ozat-Weir Junagadh Saurashtra 690 10 10

142 Phodarness Porbandar Saurashtra 848 8 8

156 Veri Rajkot Saurashtra 560 7 7

82 Ranghola Bhavnagar Saurashtra 481 7 7

145 Amipur Porbandar Saurashtra 587 7 7

72 Munjiasar Amreli Saurashtra 671 7 7

143 Khambhala Porbandar Saurashtra 606 6 6

127 Machhundri Gir Somnath Saurashtra 570 5 5

77 Rajawal Bhavnagar Saurashtra 440 5 5

120 Rupavati Jamnagar Saurashtra 670 5 5

80 Kharo Bhavnagar Saurashtra 350 5 5

37 Doswada Tapi South Gujarat 379 5 5

132 Ozat-II Junagadh Saurashtra 613 3 3

56 Kaswati Kachchh Kutch 177 0 0

47 Sanandro Kachchh Kutch 66 0 0

46 Godhatad Kachchh Kutch 164 0 0

205 Sasoi-II Jamnagar Saurashtra 210 0 0

64 Mitti Kachchh Kutch 192 0 0

63 Don Kachchh Kutch 421 0 0

203 Machchhu-III Morbi Saurashtra 295 0 0

200 Brahmani-II Morbi Saurashtra 225 0 0

62 Kalaghogha Kachchh Kutch 432 0 0

195 Minsar (V) D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 815 0 0

194 Veradi-II D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 870 0 0

61 Gajansar Kachchh Kutch 102 0 0

193 Triveni Thanga Surendranagar Saurashtra 425 0 0

192 Saburi Surendranagar Saurashtra 150 0 0
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60 Berachia Kachchh Kutch 293 0 0

191 Morshal Surendranagar Saurashtra 280 0 0

190 Lim-Bhogavo-I Surendranagar Saurashtra 120 0 0

188 Vansal Surendranagar Saurashtra 195 0 0

59 Fatehgadh Kachchh Kutch 185 0 0

189 Brahmani Morbi Saurashtra 135 0 0

187 Lim-Bhogavo-II Surendranagar Saurashtra 155 0 0

186 Nimbmani Surendranagar Saurashtra 225 0 0

58 Jangdia Kachchh Kutch 207 0 0

185 Falku Surendranagar Saurashtra 220 0 0

57 Gajod Kachchh Kutch 210 0 0

184 Dholidhaja Surendranagar Saurashtra 130 0 0

55 Suvi Kachchh Kutch 335 0 0

54 Kaila Kachchh Kutch 300 0 0

183 Nyka Surendranagar Saurashtra 190 0 0

180 Dhari Rajkot Saurashtra 230 0 0

53 Mathal Kachchh Kutch 347 0 0

178 Bangawadi Morbi Saurashtra 270 0 0

177 Ishwaria Rajkot Saurashtra 275 0 0

176 Phadangbeti Rajkot Saurashtra 245 0 0

52 Kankawati Kachchh Kutch 348 0 0

175 Vachhapari Rajkot Saurashtra 370 0 0

173 Gondali Rajkot Saurashtra 300 0 0

172 Demi - I Morbi Saurashtra 410 0 0

171 Sodvadar Rajkot Saurashtra 520 0 0

170 Dondi Rajkot Saurashtra 605 0 0

169 Survo Rajkot Saurashtra 282 0 0

168 Khodapipar Rajkot Saurashtra 620 0 0

167 Motisar Rajkot Saurashtra 310 0 0

166 Ghodadhroi Morbi Saurashtra 205 0 0

164 Demi - II Morbi Saurashtra 169 0 0

163 Aji - II Rajkot Saurashtra 580 0 0

162 Lalpari Rajkot Saurashtra 330 0 0

161 Nyari - I Rajkot Saurashtra 215 0 0

160 Aji-I Rajkot Saurashtra 352 0 0

159 Phophal - I Rajkot Saurashtra 548 0 0

158 Machchhu - I Morbi Saurashtra 217 0 0

157 Karnuki Rajkot Saurashtra 479 0 0

155 Karmal Rajkot Saurashtra 270 0 0

154 Nyari-II Rajkot Saurashtra 805 0 0

153 Venu-II Rajkot Saurashtra 590 0 0

152 Moj Rajkot Saurashtra 700 0 0
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151 Aji-III Rajkot Saurashtra 525 0 0

150 Machchhu-II Morbi Saurashtra 280 0 0

149 Bhadar - II Rajkot Saurashtra 318 0 0

148 Bhadar Rajkot Saurashtra 529 0 0

144 Sorthi Porbandar Saurashtra 900 0 0

123 Kabarka D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 770 0 0

122 Sindhani D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 875 0 0

121 Und-III Jamnagar Saurashtra 910 0 0

119 Wodisang Jamnagar Saurashtra 855 0 0

118 Veradi D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 945 0 0

116 Fulzar-II Jamnagar Saurashtra 805 0 0

115 Sonmati D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 540 0 0

114 Sapada Jamnagar Saurashtra 670 0 0

113 Phophal-II Jamnagar Saurashtra 360 0 0

112 Demi - III Morbi Saurashtra 390 0 0

111 Aji-IV Jamnagar Saurashtra 525 0 0

110 Fulzar (KB) Jamnagar Saurashtra 505 0 0

108 Rangmati Jamnagar Saurashtra 575 0 0

107 Kankavati Jamnagar Saurashtra 470 0 0

106 Und-II Jamnagar Saurashtra 355 0 0

105 Ruparel Jamnagar Saurashtra 795 0 0

104 Gadhaki D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 720 0 0

103 Umiyasagar Jamnagar Saurashtra 410 0 0

101 Vijarkhi Jamnagar Saurashtra 465 0 0

100 Vartu-I D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 770 0 0

202 Varansi Kheda Central Gujarat 237 0 0

99 Dia-Minsar Jamnagar Saurashtra 800 0 0

98 Fulzar-I Jamnagar Saurashtra 720 0 0

97 Ghee D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 1060 0 0

96 Sasoi Jamnagar Saurashtra 570 0 0

95 Sani D.B.Dwarka Saurashtra 870 0 0

94 Und-I Jamnagar Saurashtra 570 0 0

73 Sankroli Amreli Saurashtra 350 0 0

197 Khedva Sabarkantha North Gujarat 296 0 0

35 Waidy Aravalli North Gujarat 136 0 0

34 Meshwo Aravalli North Gujarat 158 0 0

33 Harnav-II Sabarkantha North Gujarat 196 0 0

32 Javanpura Sabarkantha North Gujarat 190 0 0

31 Lank Aravalli North Gujarat 192 0 0

30 Hathmati Aravalli North Gujarat 212 0 0

29 Mazam Aravalli North Gujarat 212 0 0
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28 Guhai Sabarkantha North Gujarat 230 0 0

27 Watrak Aravalli North Gujarat 146 0 0

49 Nara Kachchh Kutch 138 0 0

48 Rudramata Kachchh Kutch 145 0 0

125 Hiran-II Gir Somnath Saurashtra 803 0 0

44 Kelia Navsari South Gujarat 475 0 0

43 Jhuj Navsari South Gujarat 336 0 0

45 Tappar Kachchh Kutch 149 0 0

39 Lakhigam Surat South Gujarat 288 0 0

38 Ver-II Surat South Gujarat 377 0 0

36 Ukai Tapi South Gujarat 345 0 0

11 Kakdi-Amba Narmada South Gujarat 331 0 0

8 Chopadvav Narmada South Gujarat 277 0 0

196 Jaspara-Mandva Bhavnagar Saurashtra 335 0 0

75 Dhatarwadi-II Amreli Saurashtra 515 0 0

91 Rojki Bhavnagar Saurashtra 370 0 0

90 Bagad Bhavnagar Saurashtra 375 0 0

88 Pingli Bhavnagar Saurashtra 360 0 0

74 Surajwadi Amreli Saurashtra 515 0 0

86 Hanol Bhavnagar Saurashtra 354 0 0

85 Hamirpara Bhavnagar Saurashtra 490 0 0

84 Lakhanka Bhavnagar Saurashtra 350 0 0

83 Limbali Botad Saurashtra 0 0 0

81 Malan Bhavnagar Saurashtra 345 0 0

78 Kalubhar Botad Saurashtra 430 0 0

71 Shell-Dedumal Amreli Saurashtra 275 0 0

76 Shetrunji Bhavnagar Saurashtra 300 0 0

70 Vadi Amreli Saurashtra 290 0 0

68 Raidy Amreli Saurashtra 500 0 0

67 Dhatarvadi Amreli Saurashtra 450 0 0

66 Thebi Amreli Saurashtra 336 0 0

204 Rana Khirasara Porbandar Saurashtra 785 0 0

199 Saran Porbandar Saurashtra 904 0 0

147 Advana Porbandar Saurashtra 985 0 0

146 Kalindri Porbandar Saurashtra 870 0 0

141 Jhanjeshri Junagadh Saurashtra 535 0 0

140 Hiran-I Gir Somnath Saurashtra 760 0 0

139 Mota-Gujariya Junagadh Saurashtra 620 0 0

138 Ozat-
Weir(Vanthali)

Junagadh Saurashtra 531 0 0

136 Bantva-Kharo Junagadh Saurashtra 815 0 0

134 Ambajal Junagadh Saurashtra 450 0 0
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133 Vrajmi Junagadh Saurashtra 445 0 0

131 Hasanapur Junagadh Saurashtra 395 0 0

130 Prempara Junagadh Saurashtra 636 0 0

129 Madhuvanti Junagadh Saurashtra 709 0 0

128 Uben Junagadh Saurashtra 391 0 0

126 Raval Gir Somnath Saurashtra 707 0 0

124 Shingoda Gir Somnath Saurashtra 782 0 0

182 Sukhbhadar Botad Saurashtra 210 0 0

181 Malgadh Rajkot Saurashtra 195 0 0

174 Ghelo - S Rajkot Saurashtra 160 0 0

93 Ghelo-I Amreli Saurashtra 335 0 0

92 Bhimdad Botad Saurashtra 260 0 0

89 Goma Botad Saurashtra 295 0 0

87 Kaniyad Botad Saurashtra 310 0 0

79 Malpara Botad Saurashtra 326 0 0

2 Utavali Botad Saurashtra 210 0 0

42 Damanganga Valsad South Gujarat 750 0 0

1 Khambhada Botad Saurashtra 220 0 0

201 Gorathiya Sabarkantha North Gujarat 215 0 0

26 Kali - II Dahod Central Gujarat 203 0 0

25 Edalwada Dahod Central Gujarat 110 0 0

24 Umaria Dahod Central Gujarat 270 0 0

23 WNKL.-BHEY Dahod Central Gujarat 191 0 0

22 Kabutari Dahod Central Gujarat 170 0 0

21 Machchhanala Dahod Central Gujarat 143 0 0

20 Karad Panchmahal Central Gujarat 300 0 0

19 Bhadar (P) Mahisagar Central Gujarat 275 0 0

18 Patadungari Dahod Central Gujarat 118 0 0

17 Kadana Mahisagar Central Gujarat 366 0 0

16 Hadaf Panchmahal Central Gujarat 165 0 0

15 Deo Panchmahal Central Gujarat 177 0 0

14 Panam Panchmahal Central Gujarat 260 0 0

12 Wanakbori Mahisagar Central Gujarat 220 0 0

13 Dharoi Mehsana North Gujarat 158 0 0

5 Sipu Banaskantha North Gujarat 125 0 0

4 Dantiwada Banaskantha North Gujarat 116 0 0

3 Mukteshwar Banaskantha North Gujarat 164 0 0

40 Sukhi Chhotaudepur Central Gujarat 268 0 0

10 Pigut Bharuch South Gujarat 329 0 0

9 Baldeva Bharuch South Gujarat 458 0 0

7 Dholi Bharuch South Gujarat 378 0 0

6 Karjan Narmada South Gujarat 266 0 0
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